

| In € million | Q1/2008 | Q1/2007 | Change on Year |
|-----------------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Sales | 8.0 | 5.9 | +36% |
| EBITDA | 1.5 | 0.4 | +275% |
| EBIT | 0.7 | -0.1 | +800% |
| EBT | 0.5 | -0.2 | +350% |
| Net profit for period | 0.4 | -0.1 | +500% |
| Equity (ratio) | 43.9 (63%) | 43.4 (64%) | +1% |
| Total assets | 69.4 | 68.0 | +2% |
| Employees | 295 | 289 | +2% |